
SOUTH WALES ALLIANCE FOOTBALL LEAGUE
www.southwalesallianceleague.co.uk

SWAL REFEREES LIST 2023-2024
Name Comet ID Phone Email

Tom Bell 58875 07572 146726 tartantaff@sky.com

Mark Boucher 53457 07974092282 bouch63@sky.com

Mark Bowen 298487 07983442570 markbowen444@gmail.com

Daniel Burdziak 619868 07702043617 danielburdziak@outlook.com

Valentin Ciuplea 115826 07800577362 valyarabu@yahoo.com

Mark Cockram 281877 07802475242 mrmarkcockram@gmail.com

Martyn Cook 19589 07542828309 martyn96@rocketmail.com

John Cottrell 56381 07990870662 johncottrell.ref@hotmail.co.uk



Jonathan Crawley 242552 07850 724838 jcrawley321@hotmail.com

Jamie Dobbins 115627 07583416956
0165674091 jamiedobbs1966@gmail.com

Rhys Edmunds 26360 07891670414 rhyse08@gmail.com

Derek Evans 193512 07967480439 delandgem@hotmail.com

Graham Evans 111132 07456853416 grahamevansrefwales@hotmail.co.uk

Paul Fisher 110801 07986 317279 pbf.ref@sky.com

Dean Ford 95887 07711215115 drf1285@hotmail.com

Michael Ford 57005 07877324101 micheal4ord@aol.com



Alan Gitsham 23067 07950822184
01656711331 gitto@live.co.uk

Allen Griffiths 111933 07726114536 aligriff1@hotmail.co.uk

Lloyd Griffiths 46582 07867 668343 lgriff1927@outlook.com

Marco Griffiths 132694 07947613998 marcogriff@hotmail.co.uk

Clive Hall 43220 07866747959 clive.jhall@hotmail.co.uk

Carwyn Harris 281869 07841 375886 carwynh82@gmail.com

Michael Harris 142200 07378844142 mikeyharris1@btinternet.com

Harry Hendricks 240011 07590686466 harryhendricks@hotmail.co.uk



Ian Hollyoake 113221 07488389639
01656772298 ianhollyoake62@outloook.com

Mike Hopkins 113222 07919030651 m.hopkins607@ntlworld.com

Alan Hughes 113080 07887647553
07361879473 alanjohnh@yahoo.co.uk

Mark Hulbert 43676 07887880141
01685268435 markhulbert1@gmail.com

Alex Jacklin 172977 07940797936 alexjacklin123@icloud.com

Daryl Jenkins 20328 07956451820 dazjenkins@hotmail.com

Matthew John 27803 07779388185 matthew.john@live.co.uk

Nigel Jones 82632 07867362044 nigel_a_jones@btinternet.com

Clive Layne 10227 07772192810 cliftheref@gmail.com



Cieran Lebreton 81708 07765806594 cieran05@gmail.com

Duncan Lewis 31113 07886537652 lewisduncan1@googlemail.com

Ieuan Lewis 86914 07903750926 ieuan_lewis21@hotmail.com

Jason Lewis 41355 07927403299 lewisjason56@googlemail.com

Ashley LLoyd 24530 07852153036 lloydccfc@aol.com

Sam Lloyd 317457 07837737177 sam.lloyd1@live.co.uk

Colin Locke 115907 07534991792 locke1973@hotmail.co.uk

Luke Mansell 85398 07480844302 lukealickgeorge@aol.com

Neil Mansell 70820 07312267853 neilleighmansell@aol.com



Geoff Martin 115191 07816559392 geofftheref2809@gmail.com

Andrew Matthews 60721 07710247631 matthewsonny@aol.com

Rob Mealins 281899 07831155511 r.mealins@virgin.net

Kevin Morgan 107882 07500066402 kevmogz@sky.com

Kevin W J Morgan 358865 07949088991 kevinmorgan87@hotmail.co.uk

Martin New 107973 07921785656 newinwales@aol.com

Michael Pedler 51386 07887563255 darloblue@hotmail.co.uk

Michael Pickett 112328 07903380703 michaelpickett21@outlook.com

David Plain 600053 07773396158 plaino2006@hotmail.com



Joseph Proietti 159400 07504 741729
07834 768029 josephproietti@hotmail.com

Andrew Pryor 43069 07876666966 a-pryor@sky.com

Dale Randall 65473 07939810378 dalerandall92@hotmail.co.uk

Keith Redford 281905 07706 046882 red105@hotmail.co.uk

Tegid Richards 100291 07957659981 tegidrichards@hotmail.co.uk

Dan Richardson 253747 07745964719

Kevin Russell 43678 07989135377 kev.russell@hotmail.com

Amin Said 120320 07397729957 amsref@me.com

Brian Scales 115550 07730 139017 thescales217@gmail.com



Paula Small 620514 0794
9862930 pmsmally@aol.com

Peter Small 115463 07778417620 smallp65@gmail.com

Gavin Smart 24144 07340619669 g.t.smart@talktalk.net

Christian Soroko 281872 07904518696 christiansoroko@yahoo.co.uk

Joshua Taylor 128492 07512132400 taylor-josh14@hotmail.co.uk

Alun Thomas 112106 07831 240762 alun.thomas@hotmail.com

Ashley Thomas 124236 124236 ashrowlando@gmail.com

Glyn Thomas 261699 07917354136 glyncharlesthomas196614@gmail.com

Lewis Thomas 26947 07870164231 lewysthomas@hotmail.com



Ryan Thomas 43745 07710 412422 r.thomas6@ntlworld.com

Zak Thomas 216736 07533168278 zakthomas6@gmail.com

Wayne Tregonning 115187 07971369536 waynetreg69@googlemail.com

Ryan Tudor 11809 07825146136 rtudorref1@gmail.com

Nathan Waite 173732 07931302354 nathan.waite@amey.co.uk

Andrew Wallen 116163 07921664067 andrewrobertwallen@gmail.com

Paul Walters 111600 07983630698 minoreferee@yahoo.co.uk

Gary Webber 20972 07712656402 garycricket2000@yahoo.co.uk

Neil Wilcox 33869 07599417919 neilwilcox1982@yahoo.co.uk



Danny Williams 115729 07753935867 dannywilliams2203@gmail.com

Martin Williams 47416 07891608535 smartmart1967@gmail.com

Josh Wilson 86788 07741294075 joshdanielw@gmail.com

Paul Wiseman 328970 07960247713 paulwisey@hotmail.co.uk

Dan Woodward 115823 07941 042546 dan.woodward@tiscali.co.uk

Stuart Woodward 116166 07890227367 smwoodward@tiscali.co.uk


